► SIXTY-ONE (61) SECONDS AFTER ASKING TO SEE THE PHOTOS AGAIN, ALESSA 
ZANATTA IDENTIFIED THE DEFENDANT AS HER ASSAILANT A SECOND TIME 

► THE DEFENDANT'S PHOTOGRAPH WAS FIRST PRESENTED TO MRS. ZANATTA AT 
THE 3:10 MARK. OVER THE COURSE OF THE REMAINING THREE-HUNDRED 
AND FORTY-FOUR (344) SECONDS, ALESSA ZANATTA WAS EITHER REVIEWING 
OR IDENTIFYING THE DEFENDANT'S PHOTOGRAPH FOR THREE-HUNDRED AND 
TWELVE (312) OF THEM. 

312/344 = 90.69% 

9 

OUT-OF-COURT-ID (Select Portions of Model Jury Charge) 

IDL\"TIFl C..\ TI O:-i: Ot: T-OF- COt: RT IDE:-iTIFI C . .\ TIO:-i OXI. Y 

in decidmg "hat weigh. 1:- any. to give to the 1denttf1cat1on temmony. you should 

consider the followmg factors that are related to the w11ness.